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THINGS WE LIKE ABOUT THE RESULT

1. Net Interest Income grew YoY by 81.90% to ₦277.77 billion 

2. Net Fees and Commissions Income increased by 44.31% 
from ₦34.42 billion in 2022 to ₦49.67 billion in 2023, with 
a 6.96% decrease in expenses.

3. Increased profit after tax by 116.80% from ₦46.72 billion 
in 2022 to ₦101.29 billion in 2023.

4. Total assets, increased by 56.93% y/y from ₦3.99 trillion in 
2022 to ₦6.23 trillion in 2023.

THINGS WE DID NOT LIKE ABOUT THE RESULT

1. The sharp increase in credit loss expenses by 1114.09% y/y 
from ₦5.44 billion in 2022, to ₦66.08 billion in 2023.

2. The 77.91% increase in personnel expenses.

3. The 58.93% increase in other operating expenses

       Kindly click here for the full financial statement.

Forging Ahead Despite The Tough Operating Environment

Source: investing.com, Parthian Securities Research 

TICKER FIDELITYBK

Price (₦) as at, 06 Feb 2024. 11.50

Shares Outstanding 35,212,211,331

Recommendation BUY

Earnings Update: FIDELITY BANK. (Ticker: FIDELITYBK )
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REBASED PRICE MOVEMENT IN FIDELITY 
BANK AND NGX-ASI

REBASED ASI FIDELITY BANK

about:blank
https://www.parthiansecuritiesng.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/40309_FIDELITY_BANK_PLC-_YEAR_END_-_FINANCIAL_STATEMENT_FOR_2023_FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS_FEBRUARY_2024.pdf
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155,163 349.03%
Finance costs (1,579) (982) 60.79%

Profit before taxation 695,155 154,181 350.87%
Taxation 0 0 0.00%

Profit for the period 695,155 154,181 350.87%
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION Dec-2023 (₦’000) Dec-

2022 (₦’000) Change (%)
Property, plant and equipment 4,549,470 

4,287,151 6.12%
Asset under finance lease 4,250,000 4,500,000 

-5.56%
Non-current assets 8,799,470 8,787,151 0.14%

Inventories 0 0 0.00%
Trade and other receivables 4,480,289 4,404,035 

1.73%
Cash and bank balances 173,815 5,883 2854.53%

Total current assets 4,654,104 4,409,918 5.54%
Current liabilities 8,277,218 7,715,870 7.28%

Non-current liabilities 4,607,633 5,607,633
 -17.83%

Total equity 568,723 -126,434 -549.82%
STATEMENT OF CASHFLOW   Change (%)
Net cash used in operating activities 158,373 (361,334) -

143.83%
Net cash used in investing activities 11,138 372,157 -

97.01%
Net cash used in financing activities (1,579) (982)

 60.79%

INCOME STATEMENT FY-2023 (₦’m) FY-2022 (₦’m) Change (%)

Gross Earnings 553,896 337 ,050 64.34%

Interest income 432,004 27 8,406 55.17 %

Interest expense -17 9,7 7 3 -142,883 25.82%

Net interest income 27 7 ,7 53 152,695 81.90%

Credit loss expense -66,083 -5,443 1114.09%

Net interest income after credit loss expense 211,67 0 147 ,252 43.7 5%

Net gain on FVTPL investment securities 20,021 -1 ,568 -137 6.85%

Fee and commission income 49,67 0 34,418 44.31%

Fee and commission expense -11 ,812 -12,695 -6.96%

Other operating income 46,7 00 7 ,054 562.04%

Personnel expenses -52,893 -29,7 31 7 7 .91%

Depreciation and amortisation -7 ,101 -6,616 7 .33%

Other operating expenses -134,194 -84,437 58.93%

Profit before tax 122,062 53,67 7 127 .40%

Income tax  expense -20,7 66 -6,953 198.66%

Profit after tax 101,296 46,7 24 116.80%

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION FY-2023 (₦’m) FY-2022 (₦’m) Change (%)

Cash and Cash equivalents 383,441 300,345 27 .67 %

Restricted balances with central bank 1,17 4,398 863,090 36.07 %

Loans and advances to customers 3,093,541 2,116,212 46.18%

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 7 ,684 2,036 27 7 .41%

Debt instrument at amortised cost 818,7 56 47 9,592 7 0.7 2%

Other assets 404,006 112,915 257 .80%

Property , plant and equipment 47 ,382 42,657 11.08%

TOTAL ASSETS 6,228,144 3,989,009 56.13%

Other liabilities 1 ,136,7 95 815,407 39.41%

Deposits from customers 4,049,853 2,580,597 56.93%

TOTAL LIABILITIES 5,7 94,812 3,67 4,649 57 .7 0%

Debts issued and other borrowed funds 57 7 ,028 261,466 120.69%

Total equity 433,333 314,360 37 .85%

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 6,228,144 3,989,009 56.13%

STATEMENT OF CASHFLOW FY-2023 (₦’m) FY-2022 (₦’m) Change (%)

Net cash used in operating activ ities 547 ,269 297 ,592 83.90%

Net cash used in investing activ ities (598,87 2) 36,822 -17 26.40%

Net cash used in financing activ ities 90,612 (256,001) -135.40%

₦277.75B

₦49.67B

₦122.06B
₦101.30B₦152.70B

₦34.42B
₦53.68B

₦46.72B

Net interest income Fee and Commission Income Profit Before Tax Profit After Tax

Key Financial Data

FY-2023 FY-2022
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Parthian Securities (the “Author”) Research materials (the “Research Materials”) are prepared with due diligence based on publicly 
available information as well as analysts' expertise and opinions on the markets and companies covered, and the views expressed 
therein are those of the Author and not of any other entity, agency, or organization. The Research Materials have been provided solely 
for informational purposes only. Thus, no information contained, or material referred to in the Research Materials is intended by the 
“Author” or should be taken by the Reader as a substitute for legal, tax, investment, financial or any other form of advice. Nothing in 
the Research Materials constitute or should be construed as professional and/or financial advice. Therefore, the Author does not 
guarantee its accuracy or completeness. The Reader is responsible for evaluating the merits and risks associated with the use of any 
information contained or material referred to in the Research Materials. The Reader should not engage in any trading activity unless 
the Reader understands the nature of the activity, the consequent risks involved and the true extent of the risk exposure. We strongly 
recommend that the Reader conducts his/her own independent research and/or seek a professional advice before making any 
financial decisions. Therefore, the Author or any of its affiliates shall not be liable for any possible claim for damages or loss arising 
from any decision that the Reader makes based on the information contained or material referred to in the Research Materials.

Disclaimer


